FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 \mathcal{M} \mathcal{M} M
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type Conveyance Type
New X Assignment Security Agreement
X Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name Document ID# 101413022
Correction of PTO Error Merger Other Reel # Frame # U.S. Government Corrective Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Reel # Frame # Departmental File
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name (line 1) John Pierre McCormick 10/19/2000
Name (line 2) Execution Date
Second Party Month Day Year Name (line 1) Kishor V. Desai
Name (line 2)
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) LSI Logic Corporation If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Name (line 2) Statiched in the ormed Statiche
Address (line 1) 1551 McCarthy Blvd (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2) M/S D-106 Address (line 2) Villettee California 95035
Address (intels) Milpitas
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name
Address (line 1)
Address (line 2)
Address (line 3)
Address (line 4)
12/29/2000 DHGUYEN 00000225 122252 09596039 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
01 FC:581 40.00 CH
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document are gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231 PATENT
REEL: 011366 FRAME: 0924

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Nu	
	Area Code and Telephone M	High Hard Hard Hard Hard Hard Hard Hard Hard
Name Ralph Veseli Reg#3380	07	
Address (line 1) 1551 McCarthy Blvd.		DEC 1 2 2000
Address (line 2) M/S D-106		
Address (line 3) Milpitas, California	95035	
Address (line 4)		A CONTRACT AND
Pages Enter the total number of pages		
including any attachments.	ages of the attached conveyance	document # 7
Application Number(s) or Patent Nur	nber(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the I	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH	numbers for the same property).
Patent Application Number(s)		Patent Number(s)
09/596,039		
If this document is being filed together with a new Pate	ent Application, enter the date the patent a	application was Month Day Year
signed by the first named executing inventor.		
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)		PCT
Enter PCT application number	PCT PCT	
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	РСТ РСТ	PCT
Number of Properties Enter the tot	tal number of properties involved	d. #
Fee Amount Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.	41): \$ 40.00
Method of Payment: Enclo	osed Deposit Account	x
Deposit Account	the second to the account	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if add	Deposit Account Number:	# 12-2252
	Authorization to charge additional fe	ees: Yes X No
Statement and Signature		
	oliof the foregoing information i	s true and correct and any
To the best of my knowledge and be attached copy is a true copy of the	original document. Charges to a	leposit account are authorized, as
indicated herein.		
Ralph Veseli Reg# 33,807	Kelph K. Vesel	<u>A 1721412000</u> Date
Name of Person Signing	' Signature	

PATENT REEL: 011366 FRAME: 0925

м рто-1595 6-93) RE	07-25-2	.000	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT (Patent and T	OF COMMERCE rademark Office
3 No. 0651 2011 (822. 4/94)			-		
ab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	1014130	100		documents or copy th	V
To the Honorable Commissioner of I Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name ar	nd address of re	ceiving party(ies)	
Name of conveying party(ies): 1. John Pierre McCormick 2. Kishor V. Desai dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach	i		LSI Logic C Address: <u>Pat</u> M/S D-10	ent Department	09/59603
. Nature of conveyance:					<u> </u>
	Merger			McCarthy Boulev	
Security Agreement	Change of Name				
O Other I. John Pierre Mo Execution Date: 2. Kishor V. Desa	Cormick 6-13-2000 11 6-12-2000			(es) attached? Ves	
Application number(s) or patent num			- data of the or	plication in	
If this document is being filed togeth A. Patent Application No.(s)	her with a new applicatio		ent No.(s)		
09/596039 5. Name and address of party to whom	Additional numbers al			ions and patents invo	vlved: 1
concerning document should be ma Name: <u>Bruce Hopenfeld</u> Re		7. Total fe	ee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.0	0 1
Internal Address: LSI Logic Co	prporation			narged to deposit acc	count V
<u>Patent Department M/S D</u> Milpitas, California 9503		EK AU			
Street Address: 1551 McCarthy		8. Depos	sit account numb	per:	
M/S D-106			12-2252	nis page if paying by depo	osit account)
City: <u>Milpitas</u> State:		USE THIS SPACE			
07/25/2000 ASCOTT 00000020 122252					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and the original document.			and correct and	d any attached copy <u>آن مو</u>	17,2000
Bruce Hopenfeld Reg. No Name of Person Signing	Takel number of pages inclus	ding cover shooy	attachments, and de	ocument: 2	Date
Maild	ocuments to be recorded w		er sheet information and a solution		

PATENT REEL: 011366 FRAME: 0926

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Docket Number : 99-019

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,

We, the undersigned,

do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to:

LSI LOGIC CORPORATION, a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 1551 McCarthy Boulevard, Milpitas, California 95035, ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent,

and which was filed on Jun 15, 2000 and assigned a Serial Number, 09/596,039

and which is entitled:

Boundary Conditions with OSP and Solder Mask for Flip Chip Packaging

in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application; and

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications to patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

First named inventor		Maria Paula Kolacs
Name <u>John Pierre McCormick</u> Date:	Witness Signature: Witness Printed Name:	MARIA PAULA KOVACS OCT. 19, 2000 LSI Logic Corporation
Second named inventor	Witness Address:	Intellectual Property Corporate Legal Department 1551 McCarthy Blvd., MS D-106
Name Kishor V. Desai Date:	Witness Signature: Witness Printed Name:	Mula KNacs N(V: 2,2000
	Witness Address:	MARIA KOUACS

Page 1 of 1 PATENT REEL: 011366 FRAME: 0927

RECORDED: 12/12/2000